03/23/2016

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

REC(03674760
Yo the Director of the U.S. Parket	00074760
1 Name of popularity	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SIMTEK PRAZISIONSWERKZEUGE GMBH	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
THE ENDING WERKZEUGE GIVIBH	Name: SIMTEK AG
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation- State:	Street Address: CHRISTOPHSTRASSE 18
M Other Co, with Ltd. Liability	City: MÖSSINGEN .
Citizenship (see guidelines) Germany	State:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	Country: GERMANY Zip: 72116
	Cluzenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) Dec, 30, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	V Other Joint Stock Citizenship Germany
Other Change of name and address	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4., registration number(s) ar	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and Identification or description of the Trademark.
3,835,515	SIMMILL
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	C Total
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dr, Horst M. Kasper	or rotal fluttiber of applications and
Internal Address:	. 10176
mornal Address.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40,-
Street Address: 13 Forest Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed Form 2038
City: Warren .	8. Payment Information:
State: New Jersey zip: 07059	
Phone Number: 908-526-6100	
Fax Number: 908-526-6977	Deposit Account Number 11-0224
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Horst M. Kasper 3835515
9. Signature: 7 MM M Kungar	61 FU:8321 40.00
Signature	
THUKST M. CASPER	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0647

CERTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF NAME and ADDRESS OF TRADEMARK OWNER

I hereby certify that SIMTEK PRAZISIONSWERKZEUGE GMBH a company with limited Liability in Germany, organized under the laws of Germany, located and doing business at: Richard-Burkhardt-Strasse 11 D-72116 Mössingen, Germany, the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration 3,835,515, issued August 17, 2010 for the mark SIMMILL has changed its name and address on December 30, 2009 to: New name: SIMTEK AG New address: Christophstrasse 18 D-72116 Mössingen, Germany Entry of the new name and address into the applicant's file is respectfully requested Signature Hom M Kaypor MAR 1 1 2016

Name: Horst M. Kasper

Title: Attorney

%MSA814(11.März2016)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0648

Gesellschafterliste der SIMTEK Präzisionswerkzeuge GmbH mit dem Sitz in Mössingen -eingetragen im Handelsregister des Amtsgerichts Stuttgart unter HR B 381910-

Nr. des Geschäftsanteils	Gesellschafter	Anschrift	Nennbetrag
1	SIMTEK AG	Richard-	DM 17.000,00
	mit dem Sltz in Mössingen	Burkhardt-Str.	
	(gegründet mil Urkunde	11, 72116	
	vom 30.12.09 – URNr.	Mössingen	
	2850/2009 UH des Notars Dr.		
	Hasper, Stuttgart)		
2	SIMTEK AG	Richard-	DM 17.000,00
	mlt dem Sitz in Mössingen	Burkhardt-Str.	
	(gegründet mit Urkunde	11, 72116	
	vom 30.12.09 – URNr.	Mössingen	
	2850/2009 UH des Notars Dr.		
	Hasper, Stuttgart)		
3	SIMTEK AG	Richard-	DM 17.000,00
	mit dem Sitz in Mössingen	Burkhardt-Str.	
	(gegründet mil-Urkunde	11,72116	
	vom 30.12.09 – URNr.	Mössingen	
	2850/2009 UH des Notars Dr.		
	Hasper, Stuttgart)		

Stammkapital = DM 51,000,00

Bescheinigung gem. § 40 Abs. 2 GmbH-Gesetz

Hiermit bescheinige ich, dass die geänderten Eintragungen in der vorstehenden Gesellschafterliste den Veränderungen aufgrund des Einbringungs- und Abtretungsvertrags vom 30.12.2009, der von mir unter URNr. 2852/2009 UH beurkundet wurde, entsprechen. Ferner bescheinige ich, dass die übrigen Eintragungen in der vorstehenden Gesellschafterliste mit dem Inhalt der zuletzt im Handelsregister aufgenommenen Liste übereinstimmen.

Stuttgart, den 30. Dezember 2009

Dr. Ulf Hasper, Notar



rkundenrolle Nr. 2853 / 2009 UH

D3/D17977

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0649

List of shareholders of SIMTEK Präzisionswerkzeuge GmbH with head office in Mössingen -registered under the commercial register of the local court in Stuttgart – HR B 381910-

No. of business share	shareholder	adress	par value
1	SIMTEK AG with head office in Mössingen (founded with certificate of 30.12.09 – notarial deed No. 2850/2009 UH of the notary Dr. Hasper, Stuttgart)	Richard-Burkhardt- Straße 11, 72116 Mössingen	DM 17.000,00
2	SIMTEK AG with head office in Mössingen (founded with certificate of 30.12.09 – notarial deed No. 2850/2009 UH of the notary Dr. Hasper, Stuttgart)	Richard-Burkhardt- Straße 11, 72116 Mössingen	DM 17.000,00
3	SIMTEK AG with head office in Mössingen (founded with certificate of 30.12.09 – notarial deed No. 2850/2009 UH of the notary Dr. Hasper, Stuttgart)	Richard-Burkhardt- Straße 11, 72116 Mössingen	DM 17.000,00

share capital = DM 51.000,00

Certificate according to § 40 II GmbH-Act

I hereby certify that the changed registrations in the above list of shareholders the changes due to the contribution and Transfer Agreement of 30.12.2009, certified by me under deed No. 2852/2009 UH, comply. I further certify, that the other registrations of the above shareholder list match the content of the content recorder in the commercial register list.

Stuttgart, December 30, 2009

Dr. Ulf Hasper, notary

(Next page)

I herewith certify compliance, the image files contained in this file (copy) with the paper document available to me (signature).

Stuttgart, February 1, 2010

Dr. Ulf Hasper, notary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 02/17/2016